

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1607/2023

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinam Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Malawat, Adv.
Mr. Syed Hamza, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tushar D. Bhelkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent Nos. 2 to 5, 8, 10, 12, 13, 15 and 17 to 20, there is no appearance.

Mr. Tushar D. Bhelkar, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, Ld. AOR submits that vakalatnama has already been filed for respondent no. 6 on 10.02.2023. Registry to verify and report.

Mr. Syed Hamza, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Vinam Gupta, Ld. AOR submits that vakalatnama would be filed even on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 5 and 7 to 19.

Four weeks time is granted to file vakalatnama and also to file counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 19.

List again on 05.04.2023.

**PAVANESH D.
Registrar**

pm

