

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 615/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVI RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.33809/2023-VACATING STAY and IA No.33846/2023-REVOCATION OF COURT ORDER IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT.)

Date : 22-03-2023 This appeal was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR(mentioned by)
Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List IA No.33809/2023 & IA No.33846/2023 on 17.04.2023.

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS