

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12263/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2022 in WP(C) No. 60/2020 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.90066/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.90065/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 90066/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 90065/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K Parmeshwaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P V Yogeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Arora, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel petitioner no.1 - Union of India, who wants to obtain instruction as to whether there are other connected matters in which similar issues arises, re-list on 07.07.2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR