

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 615/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVI RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 12481/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 81641/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 33846/2023 - REVOCATION OF COURT ORDER & IA No. 33809/2023 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1607/2023 (XIV)

(IA No. 55305/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER AFFIDAVIT & IA No. 202936/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14792/2023 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 92004/2023)

SLP(C) No. 8026-8027/2023 (XIV)

(IA No. 59112/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF I/JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14793-14794/2023 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF I/JUDGMENT ON IA 116726/2023)

SLP(C) No. 20153/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165133/2023-C/OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165134/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF I/JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G. (NP)
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. K Parmeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Liyi Marli Noshi, Adv.
 Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
 Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Sweksha, Adv.
 Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR
 Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.
 Mr. Nikunj Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Sapre, Adv.
 Mr. Vinam Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Aneesha Rastogi, Adv.
 Ms. Anessa Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
 Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Subhash Jagtap, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
 Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Nisarg Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Benerjee, A.S.G. (NP)
 Mr. K Parmeshwar, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
 Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Service is not complete.

List these matters after service is complete.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR