

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 35430/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2022 in WP(C) No. 5211/2022 21-12-2022 in WP(C) No. 6700/2022 21-12-2022 in WP(C) No. 8263/2022 21-12-2022 in WP(C) No. 11510/2022 21-12-2022 in WP(C) No. 2599/2021 21-12-2022 in WP(C) No. 8247/2021 21-12-2022 in WP(C) No. 13083/2021 21-12-2022 in WP(C) No. 2772/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHHILAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION IA No. 223131/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 223132/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G. (NP)

Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Noor Rampal, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prateek Yadav, AOR

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sneha Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

It is pointed out by Mr. Praneet Pranav, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that other matter arising out of the recruitment process following the advertisement dated 21.07.2018 is pending.

Registry to tag this matter with Civil Appeal No.615 of 2023.

**(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**